Position

Instructor Earth Science

Instructor Chemistry

Instructor Astronomy/Physics

Instructor Chemistry

Instructor Chemistry

Instructor Geography

Interim Associate Dean of Inst

Other Positions Held Community College District

Faculty Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct, Faculty
Overload, Faculty
Overload, Faculty
Overload, Faculty
Overload, PE-
Police/Sheriff
Academy, PE-
Police/Sheriff Academy

Instructor Chemistry,
Instructor Chemistry,
Instructor Chemistry

Faculty Overload,
Faculty Overload,
Faculty Overload,
Faculty Overload

Faculty Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct, Faculty
Overload, Faculty
Overload, Faculty
Overload, Faculty
Overload, Faculty
Overload, Faculty
Overload

Faculty Overload,
Faculty Overload

Chemistry Instructor,
Faculty Overload,
Faculty Overload

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Department

Physical Sciences
Department

Physical Sciences
Department

Physical Sciences
Department

Physical Sciences
Department

Physical Sciences
Department

Physical Sciences
Department

Physical Sciences
Department

Total Wages Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$159,585 $43,827

$156,376 $46,035

$154,150 $43,297

$154,067 $41,680

$140,226 $41,149

$137,448 $40,748

$131,531 $39,270



Instructor Chemistry

Instructor Chemistry

Instructor Chemistry

Faculty

Laboratory/Safety Technician

Program Manager

Instructor Chemistry

Adjunct No Pay

Adjunct No Pay

Faculty Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct, Faculty
Overload, Faculty
Overload, Faculty
Overload

Faculty Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct, Faculty
Overload, Faculty
Overload, Faculty
Overload

Faculty Overload

Faculty Overload,
Faculty Overload

Faculty Overload

Faculty Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct, Faculty
Overload, Faculty
Overload, Faculty
Overload

Faculty Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct, Faculty
Overload

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Physical Sciences
Department

Physical Sciences
Department

Physical Sciences
Department

Physical Sciences
Department

Physical Sciences
Department

Physical Sciences
Department

Physical Sciences
Department

Physical Sciences
Department

Physical Sciences
Department

$125,800

$122,864

$120,580

$116,259

$104,401

$99,376

$80,725

$67,114

$66,453

$38,679

$38,181

$37,987

$36,866

$36,715

$37,948

$32,378

$18,619

$19,132



Adjunct No Pay

Adjunct No Pay

Adjunct No Pay

Adjunct No Pay

Adjunct No Pay

Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Kern Community College
Adjunct, Faculty District

Adjunct, Faculty

Adjunct, Faculty

Adjunct, Faculty

Adjunct, Faculty

Adjunct, Faculty

Adjunct

Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Kern Community College
Adjunct, Faculty District

Adjunct, Faculty

Adjunct, Faculty

Adjunct, Faculty

Adjunct

Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Kern Community College
Adjunct, Faculty District

Adjunct, Faculty

Adjunct, Faculty

Adjunct

Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Kern Community College
Adjunct, Faculty District
Adjunct, Faculty

Adjunct, Faculty

Adjunct, PE-Levan

Institute for Lrng, PE-

Levan Institute for

Lrng, PE-Levan Institute

for Lrng, PE-Levan

Institute for Lrng, PE-
Police/Sheriff

Academy, PE-

Police/Sheriff Academy

Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Kern Community College
Adjunct, Faculty District

Adjunct, Faculty

Adjunct, Faculty

Adjunct, Faculty

Adjunct, Faculty

Adjunct

Physical Sciences
Department

Physical Sciences
Department

Physical Sciences
Department

Physical Sciences
Department

Physical Sciences
Department

$29,159

$28,825

$20,401

$19,714

$19,520

$4,774

$605

$428

$2,741

$410



Adjunct No Pay

Adjunct No Pay

Adjunct No Pay

Adjunct No Pay

Adjunct No Pay

Adjunct No Pay

Adjunct No Pay

Faculty Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct

Faculty Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct

Faculty Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct

Faculty Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct

Faculty Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct

Faculty Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct

Faculty Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct, Faculty
Adjunct

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Physical Sciences
Department

Physical Sciences
Department

Physical Sciences
Department

Physical Sciences
Department

Physical Sciences
Department

Physical Sciences
Department

Physical Sciences
Department

$19,188

$13,762

$13,098

$12,605

$10,452

$9,098

$7,991

$403

$509

$2,079

$2,133

$387

$1,496

$1,287



Adjunct No Pay

Adjunct No Pay

Adjunct No Pay

Adjunct No Pay

Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Kern Community College

Adjunct
Faculty Adjunct

Faculty Adjunct

Faculty Adjunct

District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Physical Sciences
Department

Physical Sciences
Department

Physical Sciences
Department

Physical Sciences
Department

$6,491

$3,150

$284

$262

$0

$66

$23

$6



