Position	Other Positions Held	Community College District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Instructor Earth Science	Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Overload, Faculty Overload, Faculty Overload, Faculty Overload, PE- Police/Sheriff Academy, PE- Police/Sheriff Academy	Kern Community College District	Physical Sciences Department	\$159,585	\$43,827
Instructor Chemistry	Instructor Chemistry, Instructor Chemistry, Instructor Chemistry	Kern Community College District	Physical Sciences Department	\$156,376	\$46,035
Instructor Astronomy/Physics	Faculty Overload, Faculty Overload, Faculty Overload, Faculty Overload	Kern Community College District	Physical Sciences Department	\$154,150	\$43,297
Instructor Chemistry	Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Overload, Faculty Overload, Faculty Overload, Faculty Overload, Faculty Overload, Faculty Overload, Faculty	Kern Community College District	Physical Sciences Department	\$154,067	\$41,680
Instructor Chemistry	Faculty Overload, Faculty Overload	Kern Community College District	Physical Sciences Department	\$140,226	\$41,149
Instructor Geography		Kern Community College District	Physical Sciences Department	\$137,448	\$40,748
Interim Associate Dean of Inst	Chemistry Instructor, Faculty Overload, Faculty Overload	Kern Community College District	Physical Sciences Department	\$131,531	\$39,270

Instructor Chemistry	Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Overload, Faculty Overload, Faculty Overload	Kern Community College District	Physical Sciences Department	\$125,800	\$38,679
Instructor Chemistry	Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Overload, Faculty Overload, Faculty Overload	Kern Community College District	Physical Sciences Department	\$122,864	\$38,181
Instructor Chemistry	Faculty Overload	Kern Community College District	Physical Sciences Department	\$120,580	\$37,987
Faculty	Faculty Overload, Faculty Overload	Kern Community College District	Physical Sciences Department	\$116,259	\$36,866
Laboratory/Safety Technician		Kern Community College District	Physical Sciences Department	\$104,401	\$36,715
Program Manager		Kern Community College District	Physical Sciences Department	\$99,376	\$37,948
Instructor Chemistry	Faculty Overload	Kern Community College District	Physical Sciences Department	\$80,725	\$32,378
Adjunct No Pay	Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Overload, Faculty Overload, Faculty Overload	Kern Community College District	Physical Sciences Department	\$67,114	\$18,619
Adjunct No Pay	Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Overload	Kern Community College District	Physical Sciences Department	\$66,453	\$19,132

Adjunct No Pay		Kern Community College District	Physical Sciences Department	\$29,159	\$4,774
Adjunct No Pay		Kern Community College District	Physical Sciences Department	\$28,825	\$605
Adjunct No Pay		Kern Community College District	Physical Sciences Department	\$20,401	\$428
Adjunct No Pay		Kern Community College District	Physical Sciences Department	\$19,714	\$2,741
Adjunct No Pay	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Kern Community College District	Physical Sciences Department	\$19,520	\$410

Adjunct No Pay	Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct	Kern Community College District	Physical Sciences Department	\$19,188	\$403
Adjunct No Pay	Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct	Kern Community College District	Physical Sciences Department	\$13,762	\$509
Adjunct No Pay	Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct	Kern Community College District	Physical Sciences Department	\$13,098	\$2,079
Adjunct No Pay	Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct	Kern Community College District	Physical Sciences Department	\$12,605	\$2,133
Adjunct No Pay	Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct	Kern Community College District	Physical Sciences Department	\$10,452	\$387
Adjunct No Pay	Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct	Kern Community College District	Physical Sciences Department	\$9,098	\$1,496
Adjunct No Pay	Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct	Kern Community College District	Physical Sciences Department	\$7,991	\$1,287

Adjunct No Pay	Faculty Adjunct, Faculty Adjunct	Kern Community College District	Physical Sciences Department	\$6,491	\$0
Adjunct No Pay	Faculty Adjunct	Kern Community College District	Physical Sciences Department	\$3,150	\$66
Adjunct No Pay	Faculty Adjunct	Kern Community College District	Physical Sciences Department	\$284	\$23
Adjunct No Pay	Faculty Adjunct	Kern Community College District	Physical Sciences Department	\$262	\$6